******SPECIAL******

CITY OF BALTIMORE AUCTION OF 11 UNCLAIMED
MOTOR VEHICLES AND PARTS THEREOF

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE #343 AND MARYLAND VEHICLE LAW (TRANSPORTATION
SECTION) NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY WILL SELL “AS IS” THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED MOTOR
VEHICLES (AND PARTS THEREOF) AT PUBLIC AUCTION.

WEDNESDAY November 11, 2016 10:00am
Towing Section- 6700 Pulaski Highway

IMMEDIATE PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF SALE, CASH ONLY, NO CHECKS, AND IMMEDIATE REMOVAL REQUIRED. NO
GUARANTEES THAT THESE VEHICLES WILL RUN. ALL VEHICLES ARE SOLD AS IS, ANY CONDITION.
AFTER THE PURCHASE OF YOUR VEHICLE AND YOU RECEIVED PROPER PAPERWORK
YOU MUST LEAVE THE LOT IMMEDIATELY. THERE WILL BE NO EXCEPTIONS MADE FOR
REPAIRS MADE ON THE VEHICLE WHILE ON OUR LOT!!!! THIS INCLUDES HOT SHOTS,
TIRE REPAIRS, ETC....

REGISTRATION IS FROM 8:45AM UNTIL 9:45AM. DRIVER’S OR DEALER’S LICENSE OR ANY OTHER SUITABLE
IDENTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ANYONE WHO WANTS TO REGISTER. TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($25)
NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE REQUIRED. REGISTRATION FEE WILL BE APPLIED TO PURCHASE. NO ONE
WILL BE PERMITTED ON TOWING SECTION LOT FOR AUCTION WITHOUT A REGISTRATION CARD. YOU MUST BE
16 AND OLDER TO ENTER AUCTION. AFTER PURCHASE, A 100% DEPOSIT WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH AND
EVERY VEHICLE. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CALL AUCTIONEERS OFFICE.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS SEVENTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($74.00) AND UNDER.
PURCHASERS OF THESE VEHICLES MUST COMPLY WITH MARYLAND VEHICLE LAWS, INSPECTION CODE SECTION
23-101, AS AMENDED.

SPECIAL NOTE: ANY AND ALL VEHICLES ARE SUBJECT TO WITHDRAWAL FROM SALE UP
TO AND INCLUDING TIME OF AUCTION FOR ANY VALID REASON.

ALL ITEMS SOLD AT AUCTION MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE FACILITY NO
LATER THAN TWO (2) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SALE. UPON APPROVAL
FROM THE DIVISION, BIDDERS WHO MADE MULTIPLE PURCHASES MAY BE
ALLOWED UP TO FIVE (5) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SALE TO REMOVE
SAID AUCTIONED ITEMS. SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS ARE EXCLUDED FROM
THE AFFORESTATED TIME PERIODS. ITEMS NOT REMOVED IN THE

ALLOTTED TIME WILL BE SUBJECT TO A $15.00 PER DAY STORAGE
CHARGE. IF THEY ARE NOT REMOVED WITHIN TWO WEEKS FROM DATE
OF SALE THE VEHICLES WILL BE RESOLD ON FOLLOWING AUCTION. THE
CITY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FROM ANY VEHICLE,
PARTS OR CONTENTS WHILE ON THE LOT, ONCE THE VEHICLE HAS BEEN
SOLD AT AUCTION. IF A VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS A “JV” YOU MUST BE
A JUNK DEALER TO MAKE THE PURCHASE.

AUTHORIZED BY: KEVIN DAVIS, POLICE COMMISSIONER
TIMOTHY KRUS, CITY PURCHASING AGENT

EXPRESS AUCTION 3646 FALLS RD
BALTIMORE MD 21211 (410) 243-9999



Department of Transportation
Safety Division

AUCTION LIST For Date: 11/9/2016 Type: Special FINAL
No.

=

— O WO JoyUlidhWwWN -

Prop.No

P273960
P323879
P324594
P324992
P325089
P325397
P325732
P325754
P325755
P326066
P326272

06
14
08
15
13
13
14
15
15
16
14

.Yr. Make

LONGBO

TAO TAO
JHEJIANG
TAO TAO
TATIZHOU
TAO TAO
VELOCITY
YONGEFU

TAO TAO
TAO TAO
JONWAY

Type

SCOT
SCOT
SCOT
SCOT
SCOT
SCOT
SCOT
SCOT
SCOT
SCOT
SCOT

JV No.

Serial No.

LFGTCKPM76M300559
LONTELKFOE1000651
L8YTCKPH68Y099708
LONTEACBXF1008372
L5YTCKPAOD1116192
LONTEACX0D1300748
LFETCKPR7E1470105
LLOTCKPX9FY800041
LONTEACBOF1000300
LONTEACB7G1004201
L8YTCAPF5EY501352

Odom.

02168
01549

NONE

01593
999999
61462
00190
03211

Page:
Sect.

BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE
BIKE

BIKE
BIKE

1






