## CITY OF BALTIMORE AUCTION OF 11 UNCLAIMED MOTOR VEHICLES AND PARTS THEREOF

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE #343 AND MARYLAND VEHICLE LAW (TRANSPORTATION SECTION) NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY WILL SELL "AS IS" THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED MOTOR VEHICLES (AND PARTS THEREOF) AT PUBLIC AUCTION.

## WEDNESDAY November 11, 2016 10:00am Towing Section- 6700 Pulaski Highway

IMMEDIATE PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF SALE, CASH ONLY, NO CHECKS, AND IMMEDIATE REMOVAL REQUIRED. NO GUARANTEES THAT THESE VEHICLES WILL RUN. ALL VEHICLES ARE SOLD AS IS, ANY CONDITION.

AFTER THE PURCHASE OF YOUR VEHICLE AND YOU RECEIVED PROPER PAPERWORK YOU MUST LEAVE THE LOT IMMEDIATELY. THERE WILL BE NO EXCEPTIONS MADE FOR REPAIRS MADE ON THE VEHICLE WHILE ON OUR LOT!!!! THIS INCLUDES HOT SHOTS, TIRE REPAIRS, ETC....

REGISTRATION IS FROM 8:45AM UNTIL 9:45AM. DRIVER'S OR DEALER'S LICENSE OR ANY OTHER SUITABLE IDENTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ANYONE WHO WANTS TO REGISTER. TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS (\$25) NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE REQUIRED. REGISTRATION FEE WILL BE APPLIED TO PURCHASE. NO ONE WILL BE PERMITTED ON TOWING SECTION LOT FOR AUCTION WITHOUT A REGISTRATION CARD. YOU MUST BE 16 AND OLDER TO ENTER AUCTION. AFTER PURCHASE, A 100% DEPOSIT WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH AND EVERY VEHICLE. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, CALL AUCTIONEERS OFFICE.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS **SEVENTY-FOUR DOLLARS** (\$74.00) AND UNDER. PURCHASERS OF THESE VEHICLES MUST COMPLY WITH MARYLAND VEHICLE LAWS, INSPECTION CODE SECTION 23-101, AS AMENDED.

**SPECIAL NOTE:** ANY AND ALL VEHICLES ARE SUBJECT TO WITHDRAWAL FROM SALE UP TO AND INCLUDING TIME OF AUCTION FOR ANY VALID REASON.

ALL ITEMS SOLD AT AUCTION MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE FACILITY NO LATER THAN TWO (2) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SALE. UPON APPROVAL FROM THE DIVISION, BIDDERS WHO MADE MULTIPLE PURCHASES MAY BE ALLOWED UP TO FIVE (5) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SALE TO REMOVE SAID AUCTIONED ITEMS. SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE AFFORESTATED TIME PERIODS. ITEMS NOT REMOVED IN THE ALLOTTED TIME WILL BE SUBJECT TO A \$15.00 PER DAY STORAGE CHARGE. IF THEY ARE NOT REMOVED WITHIN TWO WEEKS FROM DATE OF SALE THE VEHICLES WILL BE RESOLD ON FOLLOWING AUCTION. THE CITY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FROM ANY VEHICLE, PARTS OR CONTENTS WHILE ON THE LOT, ONCE THE VEHICLE HAS BEEN SOLD AT AUCTION. IF A VEHICLE IS BEING SOLD AS A "JV" YOU MUST BE A JUNK DEALER TO MAKE THE PURCHASE.

AUTHORIZED BY: KEVIN DAVIS, POLICE COMMISSIONER TIMOTHY KRUS, CITY PURCHASING AGENT

EXPRESS AUCTION 3646 FALLS RD BALTIMORE MD 21211 (410) 243-9999

## Department of Transportation Safety Division

AUCTION LIST For Date: 11/9/2016 Type: Special FINAL Page: 1								
No.	Prop.No	.Yr	. Make	Туре	JV No.	Serial No.	Odom.	Sect.
1	P273960	06	LONGBO	SCOT		LFGTCKPM76M300559	02168	BIKE
2	P323879	14	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT		L9NTELKF0E1000651	01549	BIKE
3	P324594	08	JHEJIANG	SCOT		L8YTCKPH68Y099708		BIKE
4	P324992	15	TAO TAO	SCOT		L9NTEACBXF1008372		BIKE
5	P325089	13	TAIZHOU	SCOT		L5YTCKPA0D1116192	NONE	BIKE
6	P325397	13	TAO TAO	SCOT		L9NTEACX0D1300748		BIKE
7	P325732	14	VELOCITY	SCOT		LFETCKPR7E1470105	01593	BIKE
8	P325754	15	YONGFU	SCOT		LLOTCKPX9FY800041	999999	BIKE
9	P325755	15	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT		L9NTEACB0F1000300	61462	
10	P326066	16	ΤΑΟ ΤΑΟ	SCOT		L9NTEACB7G1004201	00190	BIKE
11	P326272	14	JONWAY	SCOT		L8YTCAPF5EY501352	03211	BIKE